# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM701163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blattner Holding Company, LLC		01/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quanta Associates, L.P.
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3893569	BLATTNER ENERGY
Registration Number:	6141025	BLATTNER COMPANY
Registration Number:	3896913	THE ELEMENT OF INGENUITY BLATTNER ENERGY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3449

Email: trademark@lathropgpm.com

Ashley Bennett Ewald **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Hefferan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20220110133859801#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0328

900668792

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is between Blattner Holding Company, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company, located at 392 County Road 50, Avon, Minnesota 56310 ("Assignor"), and Quanta Associates, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, located at 2800 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2600, Houston, Texas 77056 ("Assignee").

A. Assignor is the owner of the following service marks and their United States applications and registrations, as listed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
BLATTNER	85030006	3893569
<u> ELATTNER</u>	88793925	6141025
BLATTNER	85030037	3896913

(collectively, the "Marks").

B. Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations therefor from Assignor, and Assignor desires to sell the Marks and the registrations therefor to Assignee.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations therefor.

The parties have executed this Assignment as of the last date written below.

Assigno	r: Blattner Holding Company, LLC	
By:	Know Clark	
Name:	Brett A. Schrader	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	4 10 /2022	
_	e: Quanta Associates, L.P. by QSI, IN Partner of Quanta Associates, L.P.	°C.
By:	MANINA	
Name:	Brett A. Schräder	
Title:	Vice President	
Date:	1/10/2022	

48101277v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0329